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Relative Race and Ethnicity by county 

Percentage point d iffe rence from F lorida. 

#36 

Scope population of Flonda selected counties m Flonda 
entities that contain Florida 

and 

• White 1 • Hispa nic2 

• Asian M ixed1 

11,1 iami-Dade 
Gadsden 

C itrus 
Nassau 
Walton 

Santa Rosa 
Sumter 

Charlotte 
St. Johns 

Hendry 
Sarasota 

Baker 
Levy 

Osceola 
Hernando 

Martin 
Bay 

Wakulla 
Okaloosa 

Pasco 
Jackson 

C lay 
Indian River 

Brevard 
Pinellas 

Columbia 
Suwannee 

F lagler 
Escambia 

Volusia 
Leon 
Lake 

Putnam 
Marion 

Manatee 
Broward 

Duval 
Alachua 

Lee 
Highlands 

Orange 
Monroe 

Collier 
Sou th Atlantic 
United States 
Okeechobee 

Seminole 
DeSoto 

St Lucie 
South 

Polk 
Hillsborough 
Palm Beach 

Florida 

-40% -20% 

• B lack 
• Other1 

-0% +20% +40% 

% sum total percentage point deviation of county from Florida 
# rank of county out of 50 by % 

1 non-Hispanic 2 excluding black and Asian Hispanics 

% # 

87 O'lo 1 
79 2'!o 2 
66 6'!o 3 
639% 4 
60.2'lo 5 
59.1% 
58.1'!o 
58.1% 
57 4°a 

6 
7 
8 
9 

56 9'lo 10 
56.2°0 11 
53 0°0 
50.4'lo 
49 8°0 
49 2% 
476% 
47.2'lo 

44 1% 
43 4'!i, 
42 3'!o 
42 1'lo 
41 .6'lo 
4 1 4'lo 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

41 3'!o 25 
40 2.% 26 
40.1'!o 21 
39 2'lo 28 
36 5°0 29 
36.1% 30 
35 8% 31 
33.7% 32 
33.5% 33 
33.1% 34 
33 0°0 35 
32 7°0 36 
32 2% 37 
29.5% 38 
27 1% 39 
26.5% 40 
25 go;, 41 
25 5'lo 42 
23 4'lo 43 
21 1 ° o 

19 9'lo 
19 .6'lo 44 
19 5'lo 45 
14 .3'lo 46 
14 .2% 47 
13 .6% 
12.7% 48 
8 68'lo 49 
6 96'lo 50 
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Relative Race and Ethn icity by county #36 

P erce ntage po in t d iffe rence from Flo rida. 
Scope population of Flonda selected counties ,n Flonda, and 
entities that contain Florida 

• White 1 • Hispa nic2 

• A s ian M ixed1 

Miami-Dade 
Gadsden 

Citrus 
Nassau 
Walton 

Santa Rosa 
:. Sumter 
Charlotte 
St Johns 

Hendry 
Sarasota 

Baker 
Levy 

Osceola 
Hernando 

l\,1artin 
Bay 

Wakulla 
Okaloosa 

Pasco 
Jackson 

Clay 
Indian River 

Brevard 
P inellas 

Columbia 
Suwannee 

Flagler 
Escambia 

Volusia 
Leon 
Lake 

Putnam 
Marion 

Manatee 
Broward 

Duval 
Alachua 

Lee 
Highlands 

Orange 
Monroe 

Collier 
Sou th Atlantic 
United States 
Okeechobee 

Seminole 
DeSoto 

St Lucie 
South 

Polk 
Hil lsborough 
Palm Beach 

Florida 

-40% -20% 

• B lack 

• O ther1 

-0% +20% +40% 

% sum total percentage point devration of county from Florida 
# rank of county out oF 50 by % 

1 non-Hispanic 2 excluding black and Asian Hispanics 

% # 

87 00,o 1 
79 2% 2 
66 6% 3 
639% 4 
60.2% 5 
59 1%, 6 
58.1% 7 
58.1'lo 8 
57 4% 9 
56 9'lo 10 
56 2'lo 11 
53.0'lo 12 
50.4'lo 13 
49.S~o 14 
49 2'lo 15 
47 6'lo 16 
47 2% 17 
47 O'lo 18 
44.1'lo 19 
43 4'lo 20 
42 3'lo 21 
42 1% 22 
41 6% 23 
41 4'lo 24 
41 3% 25 
40.2% 26 
40.1% 27 
39 2'lo 28 
36 5'lo 29 
36.10,o 30 
35.8% 31 
33 7% 32 
33.5'lo 33 
33.1'l·o 34 
33.0% 35 
32 .7% 36 
32.2'l~ 37 
29.5% 38 
27 1% 39 
26.5'lo 40 
2590,o 41 
25 5'lo 42 
23.4% 43 
21 1% 
19 9% 
19.6'lo 44 
19.5'lo 45 
14.3% 46 
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12 ?'lo 48 
8 68'lo 49 
6 96°0 50 
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Relative Race and Ethnicity by county 

Percentage poin t d ifference from Florida . 

#36 

Scope population of Flonda selected countFes m Flonda and 
ent1t1es that contain Ffonda 

• White 1 • Hispanic2 

• A s ian M ixed 1 

Miami-Dade 
Gadsden 

Citrus 
Nassau 
Walton 

Santa Rosa 
Sumter 

Charlotte 
St. Johns 

Hendry 
Sarasota 

Baker 
Levy 

Osceola 
Hernando 

Martin 
Bay 

. . Wakulla 
, (?kaloosa 

Pasco 
Jackson 

Clay 
Indian River 

Brevard 
Pinellas 

Columbia 
Suwannee 

Flagler 
Escambia 

Volusia 
Leon 
Lake 

Putnam 
Ma rion 

Manatee 
Broward 

Duval 
Alachua 

Lee 
Highlands 

Orange 
Monroe 

Collier 
South Atlantic 
United States 
Okeechobee 

Seminole 
DeSoto 

St Lucie 
South 

Polk 
Hillsborough 
Palm.Beach 

Florida 

-40% -20% 

• B lack 

• O ther1 

-0% +20% +40% 

% sum total percentage point deviation of county from Florida 
# rank of county out of 50 by % 

1 non-Hispanic 2 excluding black and Asian H ispanics 

% 

87 0°0 
79.2% 
666% 
63 9% 
60.2'lo 
59 1°0 
58 1'lo 
58 1% 
57 4'lo 

# 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

569':o 10 
56 2'lo 11 
53.0'lo 12 
50.4'lo 
49.8'lo 
49 2'lo 
47 6'lo 
47 2'lo 
47 O'!o 
44.1'!o 
43.4°0 
42 3'!o 
42 1'lo 
41 6'lo 
41 4'!o 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

41 3~o 25 
40.2% 26 
40.1% 27 
39 2°0 28 
36 5% 29 
36 1% 30 
35 8% 31 
33 7% 32 
33 5% 33 
33 1%, 34 
33.0% 35 
32 70,o 36 
32 2°0 37 
29 5°0 38 
27 1 °·o 39 
26 5'lo 40 
25 9°0 41 
25.5'lo 42 
23.4% 43 
2 1 1% 
19 9% 
19.6'lo 44 
19 5°0 45 
14 3'lo 46 
14 20,o 47 
13 6 'l o 
12 7°0 48 
8 68'lo 49 
6 96°0 50 
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Relative Race and Ethnicity by county #36 

Perce1;tage po int d ifference f rom F lo rida. 
Scope population of Flonda selected counties ,n Florida and 
entities that contain Florida 

• White 1 • Hispan ic2 

• Asian M ixed1 

Miami-Dade 
Gadsden 

Citrus 
Nassau 
Walton 

Santa Rosa 
Sumter 

Charlotte 
St. Johns 

Hendry 
Sarasota 

Baker 
Levy 

Osceola 
Hernando 

Martrn 
Bay 

Wakulla 
Okaloosa 

Pasco 
Jackson 

Clay 
Indian River 

Brevard 
Pinellas 

Columbia 
Suwannee 

Flagler 
Escambia 

Volusia 
.Leon 
Lake 

Putnam 
M a non 

Manatee 
Broward 

Duval 
Alachua 

Lee 
Highlands 

Orange 
Monroe 

Collier 
Sou th Atlantic 
United States 
Okeechobee 

Seminole 
DeSoto 

St. Lucie 
South 

Polk 
Hillsborough 
Palm Beach 

Florida 

-40% -20% 

• B lack 

• O ther1 

-0% +20% +40% 

% sum total percentage point deviation of county from Florida 
# rank of county out of 50 by % 

1 non-Hispanic 2 excluding black and Asian H ispanics 

% # 

87.0°0 1 
79 2% 2 
66 6'lo 3 
63.9% 
60 2%, 
59 1% 
58.1% 
53 1% 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

57 4% 9 
56 9'lo 10 
56.2% 11 
53.o<>,;:, 12 
50.4°,o 
49.8'\o 
49 2'lo 
476% 
47.2% 
4 7.0°,o 
44.1'lo 
43 4% 
42 3% 
42 1'lo 
41 .6'lo 
4 1 4% 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

41 3'lo 25 
40.2% 26 
40.1'lo 21 
39.2% 28 
36 5'lo 29 
36.1% 30 
35 8% 31 
33 7% 32 
33 5% 33 
33.1% 34 
33.0'lo 35 
32 7% 36 
32 2'lo 37 
29 5'lo 38 
27 1% 39 
26.S'lo 40 
259°-o 41 
25.S'lo 42 
23.4ci;, 43 
21 1 'lo 
19 9 'lo 
19.6% 44 
19 .5'lo 45 
14.3% 46 
14 .2°0 47 
13.6 'lo 
12 7'lo 48 
8 .68'lo 49 
6 96°0 50 
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Relative Race and Ethn icity by county 

Percentage poin t d iffe rence from F lo rida. 

#36 

Scope · population of Flonda selected counties in Florida 
entitles that contain Florida 

and 

• White 1 • Hispan ic2 

• Asia n M ixed1 

M iam i-Dade 
Gadsden 

Citrus 
Nassau 
Walton 

Santa Rosa 
Sumter 

Charlotte 
St. Johns 

Hendry 
Sarasota 

Baker 
Levy 

Osceola 
Hernando 

Martin 
Bay 

Waku lla 
Okaloosa 

Pasco 
Jackson 

C lay 
Indian Rive r 

Brevard 
, Pinellas 
Columbia 

Suwannee 
F lagler 

Escambia 
Volusia 

Leon 
Lake 

Putnam 
Manon 

Manatee 
Broward 

Duval 
Alachua 

Lee 
Highla nds 

Orange 
Monroe 

Coll ier 
Sou th Atlantic 
United States 
Okeechobee 

Seminole 
DeSoto 

St. Lucie 
South 

Polk 
Hi ll~borough 
Palm Beac h 

Florida 

-40% -20% 

• B lack 

• O ther1 

-0% +20% +40% 

% , sum total percentage point deviation o f county from Florida 
# rank o f county out o r 50 by % 

1 non-Hispan ic 2 excluding black and Asian Hispanics 

% # 

87.0'lo 1 
79 2% 2 
66 6'lo 3 
63 90,o 4 
60 2°0 
59 1 °o 
58 10,o 
58 1'lo 
57 4'lo 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

56 9'lo 10 
56.2'!o 11 
53 O'lo 12 
50 40,o 
49 8°o 
49 2% 
47 6% 
47.2'lo 
47.0~o 
44 1% 
43 4'lo 
42 3'lo 
42 1% 

41 3% 
40 2'lo 
40 10,;, 
39.20,o 
36 5°0 
36.1'lo 
35.8% 
33.7% 
33.5°0 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 33.1% 

33.0°0 35 
32 7°0 
32.2% 
29.5% 
27 1% 
26.5% 
25.9°0 
25.5'lo 
23.4'lo 
2 1.1 'lo 
19 9'lo 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

19 6% 44 
19 5'lo 45 
14.3'lo 46 
14.2'lo 47 
13 6'lo 
12 .7'lo 48 
8 68% 49 
6 96'lo 50 
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Relative Race and Ethnicity by county #36 

Percentage point d ifference f rom Florida. Florida 
Scope population of Flonda selected count/es m Flonda and i._ 19,934,451 
ent1t1es that contain Ffonda 1'- 7 ,393,262 
• White 1 • Hispa nic2 • Black 

• Asia n M ixed1 • Other1 Overview 

Population 
-40% -20% -0% +20% +40% % # 

Age and Sex 
Miam i-Dade 87.0°0 1 

Gadsden 792% 2 Race and Ethnicity 

Citrus 66.6% 3 l;ji Overview 
Nassau 639% 4 0 County Map 
Walton 60.2% 5 

0 Santa Rosa 591% 6 County 

Sumter 58.1% 7 Subdivision Map 

Charlotte 58.1% 8 H By Place 
St. Johns 57 4% 9 lf By Metro Area Hendry 56 9'lo 10 
Sarasota 56 2°0 11 H By County 

Baker 53 O'lo 12 lf By County 
Levy 50.4~o 13 

Subdivision Osceola 49. 8'lo 14 
Hernando 49 2'lo 15 .... In the United .... 

l\·1artin 47 6% 16 States 
Bay 47 2% 17 .... In the South 

Wakulla 47.0'lo 18 .... 
O kaloosa· 44 1'lo 19 0 Definitions 

Pasco 43 4'lo 20 0 More Maps 
Jackson 42 3'lo 21 

Clay· 42 1'lo 22 Household Types 

Indian River 41 6'lo 23 Marital Status 
'Brevard 41 4'lo 24 ··-4.!---· - -= -~-
Pinellas 41 3°0 25 Florida 

Columbia 40.2'lo 26 
Suwannee 40 1'lo 27 i._ 19,934,451 

Flagler 39 2°0 28 1'- 7 ,393,262 
f scam bia 36 5°0 29 

Volusia 36.1'!, 30 Overview 
Leon 358% 31 Population 
Lake 33.7% 32 

Putnam 33.5% 33 Age and Sex 

Marion 33.1% 34 Race and Ethnicity 
Manatee 330% 35 ~ Overview 
Broward 32 7% 36 

Duval 32 2%, 37 0 County Map 

Alachua 29 5% 38 0 County 
Lee 27 1% 39 Subdivision Map 

Highlands 26.5~o 40 
H Ora nge 25 9°0 41 By Place 

Monroe 25 5~o 42 H By Metro A rea 
Co ll ier 23 4'lo 43 H By County 

Sou th· Atlantic 2 1 1% 
United States 19.9% H By County 
Okeechobee 19.6% 44 Subdivision 

Seminole 19 5~o 45 .... In the United 
DeSoto 14 3% 46 

.... 
St. Lucte 14 .2'lo 47 States 

South 13 6'lo .... In the South .... 
Polk 12 7°-o 48 0 Definitions 

Hillsborough 8 68'lo 49 
Palm Beach 6 96'lo 50 0 More Maps 

Florida O'lo Household Types 

% sum total percentage point deviation of count)/ from Florida Marital Status 
# rank of county out or 50 by % 

National Origin 1 non-Hispanic 2 excluding black and Asian Hispanics 
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Relative Race and Ethnicity by county 

Percentage point d iffe rence from Florida . 

#36 

Scope · popu/atwn of Ffonda selected counties m Ffonda and 
entities that contain Flonda 

• White 1 • Hispan ic2 

• Asian M ixed 1 

M iami-Dade 
Gadsden 

C itrus 
Nassa u 
Walton 

Santa Rosa 
Sumter 

Cha rlotte 
St. Johns 

Hendry 
Sa rasota 

Baker 
Levy 

Osceola 
Herna ndo 

M artin 
Bay 

Wak ulla 
O kaloosa 

Pasco 
Jackson 

Clay 
Ind ian River 

. B revard 
Pinellas 

Co lumbia 
Suwannee 

Flag ler 
Escambia 

Volusia 
Leon 
Lake 

Putnam 
Ma rion 

Manatee 
Broward 

Duval 
Alachua 

Lee 
Highlands 

Ora nge 
Monroe 

Collier 
South Atlantic 
United States 
Okeecho bee 

Seminole 
. DeSoto 
St Lucie 

South 
Polk 

Hillsborough 
Palm Beach 

Florida 

-4 0% -20% 

• B lack 

• O ther 1 

-0% +20% +40% 

% sum total percenrage point devialion or county from Florida 
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